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Primary reason I enrolled in this 
ROP class:

2,611 Students Responded*       High School Students Only
**     Adult Students Only
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Earn a certification or licensure

Explore a possible career path

Explore possibilities for my future education

Improve existing job skills

Participate in an internship experience

Prepare for a job in the near future

Prepare for further education or training

*Meet UC/CSU or other college admission standards

*Earn high school credits toward graduation

**Learn a skill for personal enjoyment and use

Other (Comments):



I first learned about Coastline ROP
from the following source:
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Teacher

ROP class schedule booklet

Internet/Coastline ROP website

Coastline ROP student services staff

Facebook

Twitter

YouTube

Instagram

*ROP career specialist on my school campus

*High school guidance counselor/tech

*Another student

*Parent/family member

**ROP student

**Job coach or other career counseling professional

Other



I received further information or 
guidance that helped me select my 
ROP class from:

2,611 Students Responded*       High School Students Only
**     Adult Students Only
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40%
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27%
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Teacher

Parent/family member

Coastline ROP class schedule booklet

Coastline ROP website

Coastline ROP student services staff

*ROP career specialist on my school campus

*High school guidance counselor/tech

*Another student

**Job coach or other career counseling professional

**ROP student

Others (Comments)



Following completion of this 
course I will:

2,588 Students Responded**     Adult Students Only
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45%
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3%
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Attend a community college

Attend a four-year college or university

Attend a trade or technical school

Enlist in the military

Get a full-time job

**Take another ROP course

Other (Comments):



At the beginning of my ROP class I 
received the following forms for 
information:
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83%

74%

74%

63%
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Course syllabus

Course attendance policy

ROP grading policy

ROP Internet use policy

ROP sexual harrassment policy

ROP media release form

Other (Comments):



My ROP class included the following 
real world experiences:

2,452 Students Responded
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23%

22%

19%
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7%

Internship

Clinical rotations (skilled nursing facility, ambulance, hospital)

Field trip(s) to business or industry sites

Guest speakers or presentations

Job shadow in a business or industry site

Participation in industry-sponsored events or competitions

Business/industry mentoring

Paid work experience (applies to Co-op classes only)

Other (Comments):



The textbooks, handouts and/or other 
learning materials provided by my ROP 
class were:

2,550 Students Responded

78%

58%

62%

4%

Readily available

Valuable

Up-to-date

Other (Comments):



The technology and equipment 
provided by my ROP class were:

2,580 Students Responded

76%

60%

60%

68%

3%

Readily available

Valuable

Up-to-date

In good working order

Other (Comments):



In my ROP class I:

2,599 Students Responded
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57%

44%

66%
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68%

76%

68%

63%

72%

65%

53%

41%

1%

Learned a new technical skill

Used reading and writing skills

Used math (calculating, estimating, and/or measuring skills)

Solved problems

Practiced critical thinking and analysis

Improved my communication skills

Worked in collaborative groups

Expressed my creativity

Explored innovations and new ideas

Learned about workplace ethics and responsibility

Developed personal goals for my education and career

Learned about certification or licensure

Learned about the Coastline ROP Student Learning Outcomes
(SLOs)

Other (Comments)



In my ROP class I learned the 
following career skills:

2,515 Students Responded
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73%

45%

44%

57%

40%

3%

College, job training and career options related to my class

Workplace safety and health practices

How to search for a job

How to complete a job application

How to create a resume

How to interview for a job

Other (Comments):



My ROP teacher:

2,580 Students Responded

87%

75%

87%

79%

82%

4%

Set clear learning and performance goals

Provided regular information about my progress and performance

Answered questions and provided help whenever I needed it

Gave clear feedback on my work to help me improve

Graded fairly

Other (Comments):



My ROP teacher:

2,593 Students Responded

85%

89%

84%

82%

75%

75%

78%

2%

Used class time efficiently

Maintained a safe and functional classroom

Established and maintained respectful communication

Discussed and modeled ethical behavior

Used a variety of different teaching strategies

Presented course material in an interesting, engaging way

Reinforced the importance of being on time and meeting deadlines

Other (Comments)



My ROP class was valuable in 
helping me to:

2,582 Students Responded*       High School Students Only

83%

52%

63%

33%

48%

60%

40%

2%

Explore possibilities for my future education or career

Qualify for college and/or future career training

Identify my education and career goals

Get a job

Improved my current job skills

Be motivated to improve my school and/or work

*Stay in school

Other (Comments)



My ROP class:

2,596 Students Responded*       High School Students Only

53%

43%

4%

Exceeded my expectations

Met my expectations

Did not meet my expectations



I would recommend taking an 
ROP class to other students:

2,599 Students Responded

96%

4%

Yes

No
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